	Lake
	Station
	Haplotype
	Collection Date
	Depth (m)
	Latitude
(N)
	Longitude
(W)
	HTS
	RT-qPCR (n)

	Michigan
	Mi27
	Southern
	Aug. 7, 2014
	102
	43.60
	-86.916667
	✓
	21

	Michigan
	Mi40
	Southern
	Aug. 8, 2014
	167.6
	44.76
	-86.966667
	✓
	37

	Superior
	Su23B
	Northern
	Aug. 24, 2014
	63
	46.8
	-84.80694
	
	3

	Superior
	Su067
	Northern
	Aug. 25, 2014
	81
	46.6002
	-86.8204
	
	2

	Superior
	Su066
	Northern
	Aug. 25, 2014
	44
	48.29727
	-88.96588
	✓
	12

	Superior
	Su01
	Northern
	Aug 24, 2014
	95.4
	46.99328
	85.16093
	
	9

	Huron
	Hu48M
	Southern
	Aug. 10, 2014
	112
	45.27833
	-82.451667
	
	7

	Huron
	Hu38M
	Southern
	Aug. 11, 2014
	135
	44.74
	-82.06
	
	2
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